
21st Michelin 24H DUBAI 2026

16 - 17 January 2026
Final Result
Combined Qualification - Classes TCE, GT4  GTX

Dubai - 5390 mtr.

Qual-1 GapQual-2
AVG

TimeQual-3Pos Nbr
Team name / Official
Entrant Car / Drivers QS

Cls
PIC

S.Cls
PISC

1:58.8042:03.114 2:00.6552:00.047
Watzinger-Yount-Roberts-Thalin-LeitchLeipert Motorsport

710 Leipert Motorsport1 Lamborghi ni Huracán Super Trofeo EVO21GTX
1

1:59.067 0.0672:03.534 2:00.7221:59.566
Simpson-Mitchell-P rost-BentleyMichael Simpson

795 Team CMR2 Ginetta G56 GT2 1GTX
2

2:01.132 0.7832:01.248 2:01.4382:01.936
Lewandowski-Lewandowski-Kowalski-Mazur-WiśniewskiGT 3 Poland

763 GT 3 Poland3 Lamborghi ni Huracán Super Trofeo EVO21GTX
3

2:00.557 0.9522:01.980 2:01.6072:02.284
Rusinov-Kireev-Al Q ubaisi-Akhmedkhodjaev-GutakRossa

797 Rossa Racing4 Rossa LM GT 1GTX
4

1:59.906 0.9922:03.524 2:01.6472:01.511
Mogica-Mouez-Gillion-Gialdini-CreedHugo Mogica

794 Team CMR5 Lamborghi ni Huracán Super Trofeo EVO21GTX
5

2:06.944 4.8832:05.166 2:05.5382:04.504
Amrouche-Bonnel-Chkondali-CaeldriesLionel Amrouche

701 Vortex 6 Vortex 2.0 1GTX
6

2:09.488 8.8802:10.113 2:09.5352:09.006
Sternkopf-Krapivtsev-Bednarski-SapraFlorian Sternkopf

445 Cerny Motorsport7 BMW M4 GT4 (G82) 1GT4
1

2:09.607 11.0742:14.106 2:11.7292:11.475
Ekelchik-Kalimullin-Kulkov-Donkel-WenischTEAM SRS Sorg Rennsport

127 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport8 Porsche  718 Cayman GT4 CS (982) 1TCE TCX
1 1

2:13.855 12.2562:11.879 2:12.9112:13.000
Tagle-Essen-Epp-TishchenkovSRS Team Sorg Rennsport

427 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport9 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS Clubsport 1GT4
2

2:10.578 12.3742:15.309 2:13.0292:13.202
Lloyd-Meakin-Khaja-Reynolds-McdermottRhys Lloyd

444 Circuit Toys10 Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO2 1GT4
3

2:13.009 12.8432:14.040 2:13.4982:13.446
Shimono-O naga-Saito-Sato-SasakiTG-RR

107 TG-RR11 Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO "B-spec" 1TCE TC
2 1

2:11.170 13.3452:15.914 2:14.0002:14.917
Grilli-Sarieddine-Pragji-A li Jaffer-MüllerasBest Racing

111 asBest Racing12 Porsche  718 Cayman GT4 CS (982) 1TCE TCX
3 2

2:14.056 14.2842:15.907 2:14.9392:14.855
Ohlsson-Obermann-Umemoto-Passos-SchemmannasBest Racing

102 asBest Racing13 Cupra TCR DSG 1TCE TCX
4 3

2:13.040 14.8052:19.338 2:15.4602:14.004
Ip-Lee-Tung-YanMatthew Howson

108 KCMG14 Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO "B-spec" 1TCE TC
5 2

2:13.322 16.6002:19.791 2:17.2552:18.654
Alpiger-Neuhauser-Avik-Khan-SeibelasBest Racing

101 asBest Racing15 Seat Leon Cup Racer 1TCE TCX
6 4

2:15.609 17.2832:19.959 2:17.9382:18.246
Zuhour-Zuhour-Walker-Gieras-Al MelaihiasBest Racing

103 asBest Racing16 Volkswagen Go lf GTI TCR DSG 1TCE TCX
7 5
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Chairman of the Stewards

Gerard du Pré (KNAF 2832)

Steward

Ton Nachtegeller (KNAF 9953)

Steward

Phiroze Jhaveri (EMSO OID-007091)
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